
 - 1 - 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND 

DYETT AND BHATIA
 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this 28th day of April, 

2015, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called “County,” and Dyett 

and Bhatia, hereinafter called “Contractor”; 

 
W I T N E S S E T H: 

 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with 

independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department 
thereof; 
 

WHEREAS, on May 7, 2013, the County and Contractor entered into an Agreement for 
the preparation of updates to the General Plan, Zoning, and Local Coastal Program for the 
Princeton Study Area; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the Agreement from June 30, 2015 to June 30, 
2016 and increase the maximum amount payable under the Agreement by $124,704, to an 
amount not to exceed $703,737. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO 
AS FOLLOWS: 
  
1. The last sentence of Section 3 of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as 

follows: 
 
In no event shall the County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed seven 
hundred three thousand seven hundred thirty-seven dollars ($703,737). 

  
2. The first sentence of Section 4 of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as 

follows: 
 
Subject to compliance with all terms and conditions, the term of this Agreement shall be 
from May 7, 2013 through June 30, 2016. 

  
3. Exhibit A to the Agreement is amended to add to the Scope of Services set forth therein 

all of the services contained in the Proposed Scope of Additional Services stated in the 
January 21, 2015 Memorandum Regarding Additional Services for Plan Princeton, which 
is Attachment 1 to this Amendment. 

  
4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated May 7, 2013, between the 

County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect. 




